GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RURAL DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:199
ANSWERED ON:03.07.2009

COVERAGE OF VILLAGES UNDER PMGSY
Ram Shri Purnmasi;Siddeswara Shri Gowdar Mallikarjunappa

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the funds released, utilized and total length of road constructed during the last three years and the current year under the Pradhan
Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana (PMGSY), State/UT-wise;

(b) the number of villages connected so far and those remain to be connected with roads under the scheme, State/UT-wise;
(c) whether any time limit and target has been fixed to provide road connectivity to the remaining villages in the country; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT(SHRIPRADEEP JAIN "ADITYA")

(a) The details of the funds released, utilized and length of road constructed during the last three years and the current year (2009-10)
upto May, 2009 under Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana (PMGSY) have been given at Annexure-|.

(b) As per the information currently available, 1, 66,938 habitations were eligible for coverage under PMGSY, out of which 61,233
habitations have been connected upto March, 2009. The State-wise details have been given at Annexure-Il.

(c) & (d) The remaining habitations eligible for coverage under PMGSY are expected to be provided connectivity by 2014-15.
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